HD30 & HDP20
Series
69
Contents
HD30 & HDP20 Series
Overview  70
Dimensions  70
Part Numbering System  71

L024
Wide Threaded Adapter
75
HD30 & HDP20 Series
Accessories
Several accessory items can be used to complement the connectors. The HD30 & HDP20 family accessories include
items such as boots, backshells, gaskets, and protective caps. Accessories are designed to complete the application
and meet a wide array of design requirements such as solutions for mounting, providing additional protection, and
offering increased aesthetics.
Boots
Boots provide a professional looking finishing touch for the DEUTSCH HD30 & HDP20 family of con-
nectors. Made of durable plastisol, these slip-on boots are not only aesthetically appealing, but also
provide increased protection from dirt, paint overspray, and pressure washing. The plastisol boots are
rated from -20° F to +212° F and offer a slip-on design making installation quick and easy.
Part Number Description
HD30-18BT 18 shell size boot, gray
HD30-18BT-BK 18 shell size boot, black
HD30-18BT-90-BK 18 shell size boot, 90° bend, black
LC-90BT-HT
18 shell size boot, 90° bend, high temperature material,
yellow
HD30-24BT 24 shell size boot, gray
HD30-24BT-BK 24 shell size boot, black
HD30-24BT-90-BK 24 shell size boot, 90° bend, black
MT-90BT-HT-24
24 shell size boot, 90° bend, high temperature material,
yellow
*Distorting the boots can lessen their longevity